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Baccalaureate Degree Completers

Graduating Student Response Rates

First Destination

Graduating Student

Survey Experience Survey
2020 74.3% 78.5%
2021 57.3% 76.8%
2022 61.7% 84.3%
20231 55.3% N/A

First Destination at 6 months post-graduation for Baccalaureate Degree completers

Continuing Still
Working Education Looking Other* Of those working:
2020 52.9% 26.8% 19.2% 1.1% 54% remained in Chicago
2021 63.9% 26.2% 9.0% 0.9% 66% remained in Chicago
2022 70.5% 21.0% 7.3% 1.2% 63% remained in Chicago
2023 82.1% 13.6% 4.0% 0.3% 66% remained in Chicago

*Other includes Fellowships, Volunteer, Military, and Not Seeking

Top Employers from 2020 to 2023

Top Continuing Education Institutions from 2020 to 2023

Northwestern Medicine

Loyola University Health System
Advocate Aurora Health

Loyola Medicine

Rush University Health System
Northshore University Health System
Advocate Health

Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago

Loyola University Chicago
Northwestern University
DePaul University

Columbia University
Midwestern University
University of Chicago
University of lllinois at Chicago
College of DuPage

Annual Salary 2020 2021 2022 2023
Median $50,000 $50,480 $55,000 $53,284

7,44 1 7,464

Range of middle 50% 237,440 236,660 239,156 237,46
$61,910 $64,750 $69,111 $72,286

Most recent surveys show over two-thirds of degree recipients were satisfied or very satisfied with

these services:

Writing Center

Disability Resource Center
Campus Safety

Student Health Services
Career Services

Academic Advising

84%
71%
70%
68%
68%
66%

!In 2023 the method of data collection moved from self-report plus manual Internet mining to self-report plus A.l. assisted

Internet mining.
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Advance? Degree Completers

Graduating Student Response Rates

First Destination

Graduating Student
Experience

2020
2021
2022
2023

50.9%
46.6%
67.0%
51.8%

51.5%
46.9%
65.6%

N/A

First Destination at 6 months post-graduation for Advance Degree completers

Continuing Still
Working Education Looking Other* Of those working:
2020 78.3% 6.9% 13.9% 0.9% 58% remained in Chicago
2021 84.4% 4.5% 9.8% 1.3% 49% remained in Chicago
2022 88.8% 5.9% 4.5% 0.8% 60% remained in Chicago
2023 92.9% 4.0% 2.9% 0.2% 60% remained in Chicago

*Other includes Fellowships, Volunteer, Military, and Not Seeking

Top Employers from 2020 to 2023

Top Continuing Education Institutions from 2020 to 2023

Loyola University Chicago
Chicago Public Schools
Abbott

UChicago Medicine
Northwestern Medicine

Advocate Aurora Health

Loyola University Chicago
Boston University School of Art
Carnegie Mellon University
Creighton University
Dominican University

Annual Salary 2020 2021 2022 2023
Median $60,000 $55,000 $62,400 $65,051
45,000 45,000 50,000 50,989

Range of middle 50% 245, >45, »50, >50,
$76,741 $68,000 $88,000 $86,417

Most recent surveys show over two-thirds of degree recipients were satisfied or very satisfied with

these services:

Writing Center

Study Skill Advising
Campus Safety

Student Health Services
Career Services
Academic Advising
Financial Aid Services

82%
72%
74%
73%
71%
74%
73%

2Includes all post-baccalaureate degrees, Masters, PhD, and professional.



