Loyola University Chicago Career Outcomes Sheet

Office of Institutional Effectiveness (Last revised March 12, 2024)

Baccalaureate Degree Completers

Graduating Student Response Rates

	First Destination Survey	Graduating Student Experience Survey
2020	74.3%	78.5%
2021	57.3%	76.8%
2022	61.7%	84.3%
2023 ¹	55.3%	N/A

First Destination at 6 months post-graduation for Baccalaureate Degree completers

		Continuing	Still		
	Working	Education	Looking	Other*	Of those working:
2020	52.9%	26.8%	19.2%	1.1%	54% remained in Chicago
2021	63.9%	26.2%	9.0%	0.9%	66% remained in Chicago
2022	70.5%	21.0%	7.3%	1.2%	63% remained in Chicago
2023	82.1%	13.6%	4.0%	0.3%	66% remained in Chicago

^{*}Other includes Fellowships, Volunteer, Military, and Not Seeking

Top Employers from 2020 to 2023

Top Continuing Education Institutions from 2020 to 2023

Northwestern Medicine	Loyola University Chicago
Loyola University Health System	Northwestern University
Advocate Aurora Health	DePaul University
Loyola Medicine	Columbia University
Rush University Health System	Midwestern University
Northshore University Health System	University of Chicago
Advocate Health	University of Illinois at Chicago
Lurie Children's Hospital of Chicago	College of DuPage

Annual Salary	2020	2021	2022	2023
Median	\$50,000	\$50,480	\$55,000	\$53,284
Range of middle 50%	\$37,440	\$36,660	\$39,156	\$37,464
Range of findule 30%	\$61,910	\$64,750	\$69,111	\$72,286

Most recent surveys show over two-thirds of degree recipients were satisfied or very satisfied with these services:

Writing Center	84%
Disability Resource Center	71%
Campus Safety	70%
Student Health Services	68%
Career Services	68%
Academic Advising	66%

¹In 2023 the method of data collection moved from self-report plus manual Internet mining to self-report plus A.I. assisted Internet mining.

Loyola University Chicago Career Outcomes Fact Sheet

Office of Institutional Effectiveness (Last revised March 12, 2024)

Advance² Degree Completers

Graduating Student Response Rates

	First Destination	Graduating Student Experience	
2020	50.9%	51.5%	
2021	46.6%	46.9%	
2022	67.0%	65.6%	
2023	51.8%	N/A	

First Destination at 6 months post-graduation for Advance Degree completers

		Continuing	Still		
	Working	Education	Looking	Other*	Of those working:
2020	78.3%	6.9%	13.9%	0.9%	58% remained in Chicago
2021	84.4%	4.5%	9.8%	1.3%	49% remained in Chicago
2022	88.8%	5.9%	4.5%	0.8%	60% remained in Chicago
2023	92.9%	4.0%	2.9%	0.2%	60% remained in Chicago

^{*}Other includes Fellowships, Volunteer, Military, and Not Seeking

Top Employers from 2020 to 2023

Range of middle 50%

Top Continuing Education Institutions from 2020 to 2023

\$50,989

\$86,417

Loyola University Chicago		Loyola Unive	Loyola University Chicago			
Chicago Public Schools		Boston Univ	Boston University School of Art			
Abbott		Carnegie Me	Carnegie Mellon University			
UChicago Medicine		Creighton University				
Northwestern Medicine		Dominican University				
Advocate Aurora Health						
Annual Salary	2020	2021	2022	2023		
Median	\$60,000	\$55,000	\$62,400	\$65,051		

Most recent surveys show over two-thirds of degree recipients were satisfied or very satisfied with these services:

\$45,000

\$68,000

\$50,000

\$88,000

Writing Center	82%
Study Skill Advising	72%
Campus Safety	74%
Student Health Services	73%
Career Services	71%
Academic Advising	74%
Financial Aid Services	73%

²Includes all post-baccalaureate degrees, Masters, PhD, and professional.

\$45,000

\$76,741